

<p>COLORADO SUPREME COURT 2 East 14th Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80203</p> <hr/> <p>On Certiorari to the Colorado Court of Appeals Court of Appeals Case No. 16CA564</p> <hr/> <p>Petitioner: Colorado Oil And Gas Conservation Commission,</p> <p>Intervenors: American Petroleum Institute and Colorado Petroleum Association,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondents: Xiuhtezcatl Martinez, Itzcuahtli Rosky-Martinez, Sonora Binkley, Aerielle Deering, Trinity Carter, Jamirah DuHamel, and Emma Bray, minors appearing by and through their legal guardians Tamara Roske, Bindi Brinkley, Eleni Deering, Jasmine Jones, Robin Ruston, and Diana Bray.</p>	
	<p>Case No. : 2017SC297</p>
<p><i>Attorneys for amicus curiae</i> <i>The Chamber of Commerce of the United States of America</i> Daniel D. Domenico, Atty. Reg. # 32038 Michael Francisco, Atty. Reg. #39111 Kittredge LLC 3145D Tejon Street Denver, Colorado 80211 720-460-1432 ddomenico@kittredgellc.com mfrancisco@kittredgellc.com</p>	
<p style="text-align: center;">AMICUS BRIEF OF THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IN SUPPORT OF THE PETITIONER AND INTERVENORS</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Interest of Amicus Curiae	1
Argument.....	2
I. The court of appeals decision undermines reasonable expectations far beyond oil and gas regulation.	3
II. The court of appeals decision is contrary to established law and upends a settled regulatory system that already addresses environmental and public safety concerns.....	5
Conclusion.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Align Corp. Ltd. v. Boustred</i> , No. 16SC448 (Nov. 14, 2016)	1
<i>City of Longmont v. Colorado Oil & Gas Ass’n</i> , 369 P.3d 573 (Colo. 2016)	2, 7
<i>J. McIntyre Mach., Ltd. v. Nicastro</i> , 564 U.S. 873 (2011)	4
<i>Magill v. Ford Motor Company</i> , 2016 CO 57 (Sept. 12, 2016)	1
<i>Martinez v. Colo. Oil & Gas Conservation Comm’n</i> , 2017 COA 37	2, 7
<i>Oasis Legal Finance Grp. v. Coffman</i> , 2015 CO 63 (Nov. 16, 2015)	1
<i>Reno v. Marks</i> , 2015 CO 33	5

STATUTES

C.R.S. § 25-7-102	3
C.R.S. § 31-23-207	3
C.R.S. § 33-1-104(2)	3
C.R.S. § 34-60-101	2
C.R.S. § 34-60-102(1)	5
C.R.S. § 34-60-106(2)(d)	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Danny Rudloff and Michael Schultz, <i>How Oil and Gas Companies Gauge the Risks They Face</i> , 9/11/2016 (Oil & Gas Financial Journal) (Houston).....	4
